Agenda Report

TO: CITY COUNCIL DATE: JUNE 27, 2005
FROM: CITY MANAGER

SUBJECT: FIRST AMENDMENT TO SUBLEASE AGREEMENT NO. 13,830,
BETWEEN THE CITY OF PASADENA AND KATHLEEN AND
NALENART UNGAMRUNG, AKA CITY THAI RESTAURANT
48 SOUTH FAIR OAKS AVENUE (OLD PASADENA
SCHOOLHOUSE BLOCK PARKING STRUCTURE)

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the City Council approve the terms and conditions of,
and authorize the City Manager to execute, a First Amendment to Sublease
Agreement No. 13,830 by and between the City of Pasadena, as Sublessor,
and Kathleen and Nalenart Ungamrung, as Sublessees providing two,
additional five-year renewal options.

BACKGROUND

On June 13, 1989, the City and Kathleen and Nalenart Ungamrung,
Sublessees, entered into Sublease Agreement No. 13,830 for the lease of
commercial space within the Schoolhouse Block Parking Structure. The
Sublessee has fulfilled all of its obligations under the Sublease and continues to
operate the City Thai Restaurant in compliance with the provisions of the
agreement.

On March 2, 2005, the Sublessee exercised the final five-year “Option To
Extend” contained in the Sublease. Subsequently, the Parties agreed upon the
“Fair Market Rental Value” of the premises during the extension period under
the procedure specified in the agreement.

"The proposed First Amendment would effectuate two additional five-year
Options to Extend the Sublease. All other provisions of the agreement,
including periodic rental increases remain unchanged. These additional options
would provide for a total remaining occupancy period of fifteen-years, allowing
the Sublessee to arrange for capital to conduct necessary renovations to the

premises.
| promees _ |

MEETING OF __6/27/2005 AGENDA ITEM NO._4.A.1,




First Amendment, Agreement No 13,830

FISCAL IMPACT

Consistent with the current agreement, rent for the renewal period beginning
September 8, 2005, will be $5,475 per month, plus operating expenses. The
Sublease provides for annual cost of living increases and adjustment to market
rent level upon commencement of each successive renewal period. By
providing the renewal options, some savings materialize by avoiding vacancy
loss and/or real estate brokerage commissions at the end of the current lease
term.

Respectfully submitted,

YNTHIA J.
City Manager

Peter E. Petzold, AsSigtant
Property Manager

Approved by:

Richard
Planni

. Bruckner, Director
and Development

Page 2




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


